THE CAPITOL CITY GAMES

Amateur Athlete Waiver Of Responsibility And Harm

In consideration for being allowed to participate in the CAPITOL CITY GAMES, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates and agrees that;

- 1. The risk of injury from the activities involved in these programs is significant, including the potential for permanent disability and death. While rules, equipment and personal discipline may reduce the risk, it does exist;
- 2. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the releases, and assume all responsibility for my participation; my health matters pre-existing or caused by participating in the CAPITOL CITY GAMES are my own responsibility
- 3. I willing agree to comply with the customary terms and conditions for participation. If I observe unusual significant concern in my readiness and/or in the program itself, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official; and,
- 4. I for myself and on behalf of my/our heirs assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release Rick Warren; Rick Warren Presents; the City Of Sacramento; City of Folsom; Folsom High School; THE CAPITOL CITY GAMES; its officers, officials, agents and/or employees, all facilities utilized during the events; other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct the event ("releases"), with respect to any and all injury, disability, death or loss or damage to person or property incident to my involvement or participation, whether arising from the negligence of the releases or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 5. I, for myself and on behalf of my/our heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby indemnify and hold harmless all the above releases from and all liabilities incident to my involvement or participation in these programs, even if arising from their negligence, to the fullest extent of the law.
- 6. I willingly grant the CAPITOL CITY GAMES and Rick Warren and its sponsors the right to use my name and pictures and video or audio taken during the CAPITOL CITY GAMES, and prior to the event.
- 7. I have read this release of liability and assumption of risk agreement, fully understand its terms, understand that I have given substantial rights by signing it, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.

Name Of Registrant	
Agreeing Signature Of Registrant or Representative	If Registrant Is A Minor
Date Signed And Agreed	